TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications recorded at Reel 3675, Frame 0793	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Bank, FSB		103/29/2011 1	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hacienda Brides
Street Address:	1301 Virginia Drive, Suite 110
City:	Ft. Washington
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2318175	KENSINGTON COLLECTION INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 350-7738

Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86039.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0527

900188262

Date:	04/01/2011
source=Release of Security Interest in Trade	emarks and Trademark Applications#page1.tif emarks and Trademark Applications#page2.tif emarks and Trademark Applications#page3.tif
•	emarks and Trademark Applications#page4.tif emarks and Trademark Applications#page5.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Marks"), (and any proceeds, claims or goodwill associated with, or arising from, the Marks), and more particularly, the security interests in all the Marks which were duly recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

- 1. December 11, 2007 at Reel 3675, Frame 0707, by and among ALFRED ANGELO, INC. and SOVEREIGN BANK, FSB, as Lender ("Lender"), including those Marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto,
- 2. December 11, 2007 at Reel 3675, Frame 0729, by and among ZN, LLC (predecessor in interest in such Marks to ALFRED ANGELO, INC.) and Lender, including those Marks set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, and
- 3. December 11, 2007 at Reel 3675, Frame 0762, by and among DJ FASHIONS, LLC. and Lender, including those Marks set forth on Schedule C attached hereto.
- 4. December 11, 2007 at Reel 3675, Frame 0793, by and among HACIENDA BRIDES and Lender, including those Marks set forth on <u>Schedule D</u> attached hereto,
- 5. December 11, 2007 at Reel 3675, Frame 0744, by and among BRIDESMART, L.P. and Lender, including those Marks set forth on <u>Schedule E</u> attached hereto,

(each of ALFRED ANGELO, INC., DJ FASHIONS, LLC, HACIENDA BRIDES, and BRIDESMART, L.P. a "Grantor", and collectively "Grantors") are hereby released, discharged, quit claimed, relinquished, terminated, and assigned back unto the appropriate Grantors, and more particularly any license in or to such Marks, to the extent such license was granted therein, are hereby terminated.

SOVEREIGN BANK, ESB

Marc S. Feigenbauge Senior Vice President

į

STATE OF COUNTY OF This left is
This stay of Mach, 2011, personally came before me, The A Rocal Notary Public for said County and State, Mach of SOVEREIGN BANK, FSB and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said sealed by him/her in behalf of said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation. WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the day of Mach, 2011.
[NOTARIAL SEAL]
My commission expires: 10/30/2
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CAMONWEATH OF PENNSYLVANIA BY O TAPETAL SEAL Deless A. Poole Hoory Public Dy & Prince Stranger Count an COMB Society Seat 30, 2013

SCHEDULE A

CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS LISTED IN SECURITY INTEREST, REEL/FRAME: 3675/0707 (12/11/2007)

Trademark Description	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg. Date/Filing Date.	Owner	Status
FOR BRIDES WHO DREAM IN COLOR	3374327	January 22, 2008	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE
DREAM IN COLOR	3416173	April 22, 2008	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE
ANGELO ANGELS	3313825	October 16, 2007	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE
ALFRED ANGELO SAPPHIRE	3475447	July 29, 2008	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE
ALFRED ANGELO BRIDAL	3372495	January 22, 2008	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE
ALFRED ANGELO (and Design)	2558174	April 9, 2002	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE
ALFRED ANGELO	2576377	June 4, 2002	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE
PICCIONE	1386837	March 18, 1986	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE
ALFRED ANGELO	1365681	October 15, 1985	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE
A BRIDE'S COLLECTION	2434765	March 13, 2001	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	DEAD
NI	2440157	March 4, 2001	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	DEAD
THE BRIDE'S STUDIO	2530900	January 15, 2002	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	DEAD
ALFRED ANGELO[THE BRIDE'S STUDIO]	2557791	April 9, 2002	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	DEAD
ALFRED ANGELO (THE BRIDE'S STUDIO)	2542413	February 26, 2002	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	DEAD
MICHELE VINCENT	76630142	February 1, 2005	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	DEAD

SCHEDULE B

CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS LISTED IN SECURITY INTEREST, REEL/FRAME: 3675/0729 (12/04/2007)

Trademark Description	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg. Date/Filing Date.	Owner	Status
NIKI BY NIKI LIVAS	3189144	December 26, 2006	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE
ZUM ZUM	2318229	February 15, 2000	Alfred Angelo, Inc.	LIVE

SCHEDULE C

CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS LISTED IN SECURITY INTEREST, REEL/FRAME: 3675/0762 (12/11/2007)

Trademark Description	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg. Date/Filing Date.	Owner	Status
SHERI MARTIN	1558125	September 26,	DJ Fashions, LLC	LIVE
NEVER ENOUGH	1543684	June 13, 1989	DJ Fashions, LLC	DEAD
ROBERT TOO!	1549238	July 25, 1989	DJ Fashions, LLC	DEAD
DAWN JOY	2360436	June 20, 2000	DJ Fashions, LLC	DEAD
R. J. COLLECTION	2446530	April 24, 2001	DJ Fashions, LLC	DEAD
NITE TRENDS	77141007	March 27, 2007	DJ Fashions, LLC	DEAD

SCHEDULE D

CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS LISTED IN SECURITY INTEREST, REEL/FRAME: 3675/0744 (12/11/2007)

Trademark Description	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg. Date/Filing Date.	Owner	Status
BRIDESMART	2177080	May 18, 1995	BRIDESMART, L.P.	DEAD
BRIDESMART	2129272	June 12, 1995	BRIDESMART, L.P.	

SCHEDULE E

CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS LISTED IN SECURITY INTEREST, REEL/FRAME: 3675/0793 (12/11/2007)

Trademark Description	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg. Date/Filing Date.	Owner	Status
KENSINGTON COLLECTION INTERNATIONAL	2318175	February 14, 2000	HACIENDA BRIDES	DEAD